505357291 03/05/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5404079

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEY	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	
	Name	Execution Date
PER SVENDING		07/07/2017
JONATHAN STUART	PHIPPS	07/03/2017
JOHANNES KRITZIN	GER	07/03/2017
TOM LARSON		07/06/2017
TANIA SELINA		07/04/2017
DAVID SKUSE		07/03/2017
		•
RECEIVING PARTY I	ОАТА	
Name:	FIBERLEAN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED)

Name:	FIBERLEAN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
Street Address:	PAR MOOR ROAD
Internal Address:	PAR MOOR CENTRE
City:	PAR CORNWALL
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	PL24 2SQ
	·

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16233458

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

	nt to the	433-6372 e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	603-4	-33-6300
Email:	pater	t@pierceatwood.com
Correspondent Name:	PIER	CE ATWOOD LLP
Address Line 1:	100 \$	SUMMER STREET
Address Line 2:	SUIT	E 2200
Address Line 4:	BOS	TON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMB	ER:	FBL-013US 02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RAYMOND G. ARNER
SIGNATURE:		/Raymond G. Arner/
DATE SIGNED:		03/05/2019

505357291

PATENT REEL: 048499 FRAME: 0140

Total Attachments: 6 source=16233458_Assignment_W7147011#page1.tif source=16233458_Assignment_W7147011#page2.tif source=16233458_Assignment_W7147011#page3.tif source=16233458_Assignment_W7147011#page4.tif source=16233458_Assignment_W7147011#page5.tif source=16233458_Assignment_W7147011#page6.tif

Docket No.: FBL-013US (01)

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:

Full Name of Inventor: Residence:	Per Svending Bokvagen 12 Kungalv 442 31 Sweden
Full Name of Inventor: Residence:	Jonathan Stuart Phipps Barley Wood Wills Moor, Gorran Haven Cornwall PL26 6JE United Kingdom
Full Name of Inventor: Residence:	Johannes Kritzinger Langhagstrasse 28 Olten 4600 Sweden
Full Name of Inventor: Residence:	Tom Larson 18 Fettling Lane Charlestown, St. Austell Cornwall PL25 3FS United Kingdom
Full Name of Inventor: Residence:	Tania Selina 3 Valley View 70 Eastbourne Road, St. Austell Cornwall PL25 4ST United Kingdom
Full Name of Inventor: Residence:	David Skuse 2 Prospect Gardens, Truro Cornwall TR1 1BH United Kingdom

Hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE:

FiberLean Technologies Limited Par Moor Centre Par Moor Road Par Cornwall PL24 2SQ United Kingdom

and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries and regions, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled: PAPER AND PAPERBOARD PRODUCTS that was invented by ASSIGNORS, and which is found in U.S. Patent Application No. 15/475,487, filed on March 31, 2017, which claims priority to United Kingdom Patent Application No.: 1605797.8, filed on April 5, 2016, and any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country or region, including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to Letters Patent, any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been, or will be, made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE to make applications for, and to receive, Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries or regions, in ASSIGNEE's name, or in ASSIGNORS' names, at ASSIGNEE'S election.

ASSIGNORS covenant and agree to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor, and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto, and to execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuation, continuationin-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to Letters Patent, any reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, in any of said countries or regions, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, will make all rightful oaths or declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from the aforesaid application, to said FiberLean Technologies Limited, as its ASSIGNEE.

7/7 - 17 Date
 Date
Date

Witness our hands and seals on:

Per Svending

Date

Date

3 (7/2017-Date

Witness

Inathan Tepp -----

g. Kolman

Witness

3rd July 2017 Date

Johannes Kritzinger

Date

Witness

Tom Larson

4. Holman

Witness

Date

06/07/2017 Date

6th July 2017

Date

{W6158044.1}

PATENT **REEL: 048499 FRAME: 0145**

Tania Sélina

lolman_ Witness

David Skuse

OnAn

4 July 2017 Date

4th July 2017 Date

3 July 2017

3 July 2017 Date

Witness J. HOLMAN

G. Koman

Witness our hands and seals on:

re re re
e
e
щ ^{3^{си} 160, СРГ РАССЕХ re}
<u>.). 2019 - Officingen</u> ie
ie
e
ł

{W6158044.1}

RECORDED: 03/05/2019